Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17022544 002 Seite 2 von 15
Page 2 of 15
TEST SUMMARY
5.1.1 CONDUCTED EMISSION FOR FCC PART15 SUBPART B SECTION 15.107(A)

Table 3: Information of EUT
Kind of Equipment: Rocketfish Wireless Headset Transmitter
Type Designation: RF-GUV1202
FCC ID WP8-UV0WH5Y06019Z
IC: 8632A-UV0WH5Y0
Table 4: Technical Specification of EUT
Technical Specification  Value
Operating Frequency 2403-2477 MHz
Operation Voltage DC 5V (via USB port)
Modulation  GFSK
Antenna Type Internal Antenna, Non-User Replaceable
Antenna Gain 2.61dBi
Number of Antenna 2
Number of Channels 75
Channel Separation (MHz) 1MHz
External Ports Line-in port
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17022544 002 Seite 8 von 15
Page 8 of 15
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, connect to PC by USB port
B. Line-in audio input
C. Off
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Bill of Material - Circuit Diagram
- Constructional Drawing - Instruction Manual
- PCB Layout - Rating Label
- Photo Document
4. Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
Emission:  The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its
highest possible radiation level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in
reference to the instructions for use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5&6.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17022544 002 Seite 9 von 15
Page 9 of 15
4.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
The product has been tested together with the following accessories:
Table 5: List of Auxiliary Equipment
Description Manufacturer Model Name Serial Number
Notebook PC Lenovo 4290-RT8 R9-FW93G
iPod Apple A1238 8K039T1Y9ZU
Printer Canon BJC-1000SP n.a.
4.4 Countermeasures to achieve EMC Compliance
The test sample which has been tested contained the noise suppression parts as described in
the Constructional Data Form or the Technical Construction File. No additional measures were
employed to achieve compliance.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17022544 002 Seite 10 von 15
Page 10 of 15
4.5 Test Setup Diagram
Diagram of Measurement Configuration for Radiation Test
Diagram of Measurement Equipment Configuration for Conduction Measurement
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17022544 002 Seite 11 von 15
Page 11 of 15